
Harry Griffith House M:l4-40 

This site was removed from the Locational Atlas and 

Index of Historic Sites in Montgomery County and is not 

included in the Master Plan for the county. This determina­

tion was made by the Montgomery County Planning Board on 

June 17, 1982. 



z 
0 

t­
u 
~ 

a: 
t-

z 

w 
w 

J1. 

12. 

13. 

f •. 

lS. 

l~: 

MARYLA~D HISTORICAL TRUST WORKSHEET 

)'/ .#14-40 

16oc2i35001/ 
NOMINATION FORM 

for the 
NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES, NATIONAL PARKS SERVICE 

NAME 
.. . 

,, 

COMMON: 

ANO/OR HISTORIC: 
Harry Griffith House 

LOCATION . 
STREE; ANO NUMBER: 

21721 Woodfield Road 
CITY OR TOWN: 

Gaithersburg 
STATE I I cou;;;~ t go me ry I Maryland 

CLASSIFICATION 

CATEGORY 
OWNERSHIP STATUS 

ACCESSIBLE 

(Ch•ck One) TO THE PUBLIC 

0 District !IL Building 0 Public Public Acquisition: • Occupied Yes: 

0 Site 0 Structure IO Private 0 In Praceu 0 Unoccupied 
0 Restricted 

0 Object 0 Both 0 Being Canaiclerecl 0 Preaervotion worlc 
0 UnrHtrictecl 

In progress .. Na 

PRESENT USE (Check One or M<He •• Approprl•t•) 

0 Agricultural 0 Government 0 Park 0 Tronspartotion 0 Comments 

0 Commercial 0 Industrial a::'Prlvate Reti-:lenc• 0 Other (S,..elty) 

0 Educational 0 Military 0 Relig'ov• 

0 Ent•rtainment 0 Muaeum 0 Scientifii 

OWNER OF PROPERTY 
OWNER'S NAME: 

p.,,,,, ~inPrr~n 
STREET ANO NUMBER: ~ 

q c::; 1 q Sin ale ton Drive 
Cl, Y OR TOWN: I STATE;1arv 1 and I B.e~t.he s d a 

LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION ';'~ 
COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS. ETC: 

Montgomery County Courthouse 
STREET ANO NUMBER: 

Cl TY OR TOWN: I STATE I Rockville Maryland 

ritle Reference of CurrPn.t n""""n (Bnnlr & Pa. #) : 
REPR£SENTAtlON IN .EXISTING SURVEn . , 

•· ~-.,. 
TITLE OF SURVEY: 

None 
CATE OF SURVEY: 0 Feclerol 0 State 0 County 0 Local 
bEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECORDS: 

S'fR~E T AND NUMBER• 

CITY OR TOWN: rTATEr I 

-----~ ..... _..~,_._,,,,...,.....,.4_......,~,~41!11tl4.,.'11!1!11!!!"!!.~#!"fl!l....,•-~;wollll!l'l!llm .. """"'.....,*..,.""""""91111"""~·~"~""'"'"",..,...lll!ll"""i~l"""-·...,.-~t.-lllll!~~-~•~<~-~t•w~9~;~,WiJll!l"'!)CQ,,...•¥~7~£l!IO<r•w~-_,,.....,....,,... ..... ....,,,...""'1!14f 
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, • . 1 0 Emll••• 0 Good • F~• 0 D°'"''~"'°' 0 ""'"' 0 ..... ,,.,., '·r? 
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CONDITION 

.. Altered 

(Check One) 

0 Unaltered 

_, (Check One) 

0 Maved 11( Original Site 

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT~ •O ORIGINAL. (If known) PHYSICAL. APPEARANCE 

The house is a two story, frame structure built in 

several sections. The gabled facade main block is three 

bays with 2/4 double hung sash windows and a transom and 

side lit door. There is a pair of windows in the attic. 

A one story porch with bracketed posts extends across the 

front. There is a two bay integral el to the north with a 

bay window on the ground floor. A lower, two story kitchen 

wing extends northward from the end of the el. The south 

end is four bays and has a tall, narrow central gable. 

The eaves are all bracketed, with the brackets sup-

ported by a fascia that serves as a frieze. The window 

heads are pedimented. The siding is tongue-and-groove. 

m 
m 

z 

-f 

~ 

c:: 

n 
-f 

0 

z 



z 
0 

UJ 

w 

fa. SIGNIFIC.t.NCE 

PERIOO (Checlr One o, lllf«e •• Appropda.te) 
- :.olumbion 0 16th. Century 

0 1 Sth Century · D 17th Century 

SPECIFIC OATE!Sl (lf Applicable and Known) 

A .. EAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Chacl< One or Mo,.. •• Appropriate) 

Aboriginal D Educoti an 

D PrehistlM'ic D En9inearing 

0 Historic 0 Industry 

0 Agriculture 0 Invention 

0 Architecture 0 Londscope 

0 Aft Architecture 

0 Commerce 0 Literature 

0 Communications 0 Military 

0 Conservation 0 Music 

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE 

.~ 

D 18th Century lJ 20th Century 

• 19th Century 

D Politiccil D Urban Planning 

0 Religion/Phi. D Other (Spec/fr) 

losophy 

0 Science 

0 Sculpture 

D Socio I/Human· 

itarion 

0 Theater 

0 Transportation 

-
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,;. ~JOR 818LIOGRAPHK:AL REFERENCES , ····' ... ·· ( 

; 

. ~-... 

r10. CEOGRAPHfCAL DATA .. . .. 
LATITUDE ANO LONGITUDE COORDINATES I LATITUDE ANP LONGITUDE COORDINATES ·-

DEFINING A RECTANGLE LOCATINc;; THE PROPERTY 0 DEFINll'IG THE CENTER POINT OF A PROPERTY 

R OF L.ESS THAN TEN ACRES 

CORNER LATITUDE L.Ol'IGITUOE LATITUDE LONGI TUOE 

Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes S.co .. ds 
NW 0 . . 0 . . 0 . 0 . 
NE 0 . . 0 . . 
SE 0 . . 0 . 
5W 9 . 0 . 

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOMll'IATEO PROPERTY: 

·Acreage Justification: 
I 

t 

I 

-
jLIST ALL. STATES ANO COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERL.APPll'IG STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES 

STATE: COUNTY 

STATE: COUNTY: 

STATE: COUNTY: 

STATE: COUNTY: 

rt I.. FORM PREPARED BY 
. 

NAME A.NO TITLE: 

Christopher Owens, Park Historian 
OR GANI ZA TION 

IOiT2E 
M-NCPPC July 74 

STREET ANO NUMBER: 

8787 Georgia Avenue 
CITY OR TOWN: STATE 

Silver Spring Maryland 

~ State Liaison Officer Review: (Office Use Only) 

Significance of this property is: 
National 0 State 0 Local 0 

\ 
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FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

see correspondence dated~~~J~u~n~e:._:1~2::.__!_,~1~9~8~4--------~~~~~ 

ACTION TAKEN 

The following. sites have been reviewed and found not suitable 
for regulation under the Historic Preservation Ordinance. Those 
sites also listed on the Locational Atlas will no longer be. 

Site No. 

10/2 
10/9 
10/11 
10/22 
10/2.5 
10/.54 
10/71 
10/73 

10/74 
11/8 
12/14-1 
12/16 
12/26 

13/ l.5 
13/16 
13/28 
13/32 

14/1 
14/1.5 
14/18 
14/19 
14/23 
14/30 

~ 
14/'" 
1.5/10 
1.5/11 
1.5/18 

*l.5/62 

subject to regulation under the Moratorium 
on Alteration and Demolition. 

Site No. 

1.5/68 
1.5/69 
16/19 

*17/4 
17/.5.5 
18/l 
18/9 
18/22 
18/27 
18/29-1 
19/8 
19/18 
19/20 
20/6 
20/14 
20/27 
22/.5 
22/6-1 
22/18 
22/21 
22/22 
22/23 
22/24 
23/13 

23/70 
23/98-1 
24/12 
24/14 
24/l.5 
2.5/l 
2.5/10-1 
27/.5 
27/7 

*27/11 
*27/13 

28/l.5 
28/26 
30/3 
30/7 
30/9 
30/1.5 
30/17 
30/19 
31/9 
33/3 
33/.5 
33/11 

*34/l 
*34/9 

Site No. 

3.5/6 
36/9 

•37/4 

*Recommended for designation by the 
Mont. Co. Historic Preservation 
Commission. 

**These sites were previously considerec 
by the County Council and found not 
to warrant regulation u.n_d~r-the 

Historic Preservation Ordinance. 
They are listed here to bring the 
functional Master ~lan in conformance 
with Council's actions. 
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